
 

SPH REIT MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 

(Registration No: 201305497E) 

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) 

CHANGE OF NAME OF SPH REIT AND THE MANAGER 

SPH REIT Management Pte. Ltd., in its capacity as the manager of SPH REIT (the “Trust” and in 

its capacity as the manager of the Trust, the “Manager”), wishes to announce the following changes 

to the names and other particulars of the entities and securities referred to below. 

1. Change of Name of the Trust 

With the approval of DBS Trustee Limited, in its capacity as trustee of the Trust (the 

“Trustee”), the name of the Trust will be changed from “SPH REIT” to “PARAGON REIT” 

with effect from 3 January 2023.  

In connection with the above, the trust deed dated 9 July 2013 constituting the Trust (as 

amended) shall, pursuant to a supplemental deed to be entered into between the Trustee 

and the Manager, be amended to reflect the change of name of the Trust.     

2. Change of Security and Counter Names of the Trust 

The following security and counter names will be changed with effect from 3 January 2023: 

Units: 

Security Name: SPH REIT 

New Security Name: PARAGON REIT 

Counter Name: SPHREIT 

New Counter Name: PARAGONREIT 

The existing counter code issued by Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the 

“SGX-ST”) of the Trust will remain unchanged as follows:  

Counter Code: SK6U 

3. Change of Name of the Manager  

The registered name of the Manager will be changed from “SPH REIT Management Pte. 

Ltd.” to “PARAGON REIT Management Pte Ltd” with effect from 3 January 2023. 

  



4. Change of Logo 

The logo of the Trust will be changed to the following with effect from 3 January 2023: 

  

5. Change of Website 

The website address of the Trust will be changed from https://www.sphreit.com.sg/ to 

www.paragonreit.com.sg with effect from 3 January 2023. 

 

Issued by SPH REIT Management Pte. Ltd.  

As manager of SPH REIT  

29 December 2022 

 

IMPORTANT NOTICE  

This Announcement is for information only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, 

purchase or subscribe for units in the Trust (the “Units”).  

The value of Units and the income derived from them, if any, may fall or rise. Units are not obligations 

of, deposits in, or guaranteed by the Manager or any of its affiliates. An investment in Units is subject 

to investment risks, including the possible loss of the principal amount invested.  

Investors should note that they will have no right to request the Manager to redeem or purchase 

their Units for so long as the Units are listed the SGX-ST. It is intended that unitholders may only 

deal in their Units through trading on the SGX-ST. The listing of the Units on the SGX-ST does not 

guarantee a liquid market for the Units.  

https://www.sphreit.com.sg/

